



14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

National Stock Exchange of BSE Limited India Limited

Scrip Code: 500425

Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Code: US02336R2004

Subject: Intimation of Investors Conference Call on acquisition of Penna Cement

**Industries Limited** 

Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM

With reference to captioned subject, we would like to inform you that investors conference call on "Acquisition of Penna Cement Industries Limited" is scheduled today i.e. Friday, 14<sup>th</sup> June 2024 from 02:30 p.m. onwards. Investors' Call invite is enclosed herewith.

The above intimation is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ambujacement.com.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Manish Mistry
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717



## **Ambuja Cements**

Update on Penna Cement Acquisition









Acquisition of Penna Cement Friday, June 14, 2024		Diamond Pass Registration		
02:30 pm IST		https://tinyurl.com/Ambuja-cement		
Management Team				
Mr. Ajay Kapur, CEO	Mr. Vinod Bahety, CFO		Mr. Deepak Balwani, Head - IR	
			·	

Universal Dial-In	International			
+91 22 6280 1245 +91 22 7115 8146	Hong Kong	800964448		
	Singapore	8001012045		
	UK	08081011573		
	USA	18667462133		
For further information please contact:				
Deepak Balwani	Ritesh Shah			
deepak.balwani@adani.com	ritesh.shah@investec.co.in			